Mini slides SLS/SLF
TOC Bookmark
Mini slides SLS/SLF
Key features
Mini slide SLS
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Datasheet

30 35 45
16 5 5 12 20 18 24 Max. 0.75 4.4 6 5 6 13
10 20 35
15 30 45
20 50
25 40
30 45 55
12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Mini slide SLS
Datasheet
Ordering data
@ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
6
5 170485 SLS-6-5-P-A
10 170486 SLS-6-10-P-A
15 170487 SLS-6-15-P-A
20 170488 SLS-6-20-P-A
25 170489 SLS-6-25-P-A
30 170490 SLS-6-30-P-A
10
5 170491 SLS-10-5-P-A
10 170492 SLS-10-10-P-A
15 170493 SLS-10-15-P-A
20 170494 SLS-10-20-P-A
25 170495 SLS-10-25-P-A
30 170496 SLS-10-30-P-A
16
5 170497 SLS-16-5-P-A
10 170498 SLS-16-10-P-A
15 170499 SLS-16-15-P-A
20 170500 SLS-16-20-P-A
25 170501 SLS-16-25-P-A
30 170502 SLS-16-30-P-A
Ordering data
132025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slide SLF
Peripherals overview

[mm]
L1 L2 L3 m n p y
16 10 68 56 20 1 1 – –
20 78 66 2
30 88 76 2
40 98 86 40 3
50 118 106 1 1 1
80 160 148 2 –
212025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slide SLF
Datasheet
Ordering data
@ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
6
10 170503 SLF-6-10-P-A
20 170504 SLF-6-20-P-A
30 170505 SLF-6-30-P-A
10
10 170506 SLF-10-10-P-A
20 170507 SLF-10-20-P-A
30 170508 SLF-10-30-P-A
40 170509 SLF-10-40-P-A
50 170510 SLF-10-50-P-A
16
10 170511 SLF-16-10-P-A
20 170512 SLF-16-20-P-A
30 170513 SLF-16-30-P-A
40 170514 SLF-16-40-P-A
50 170515 SLF-16-50-P-A
80 170516 SLF-16-80-P-A
Ordering data
22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
Mini slides SLS/SLF
Accessories